

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in CRM No. 46746/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJ KUMAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

List this matter on 20th April, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master